The term of this Agreement shall commence January 28, 2026, and shall 
continue through January 27, 2033, unless sooner terminated, as provided herein.   

SECTION C. COMPENSATION:  
1. Amount of Compensation.  County shall pay compensation for performance of the Services 

in an amount not to exceed THREE HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($310,000.00), 
which amount does not include applicable New Mexico gross receipts taxes (“NMGRT”).  
Compensation shall be paid in accordance with the rate schedule set out in Exhibit A.  

2. The Parties understand that County at its sole discretion may utilize the Services under this